RESOLUTION NO. 2006-64 E{_ GRIG‘NA{. |

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO
THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN CHILD NUTRITION FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2006.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Child Nutrition Fund budget 05-06FY is in need of realignment in estimated
local revenues.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 26" day of June, 2006 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County Child Nutrition Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund # 143
Acct-Object Approved Budget Amended
Number Account Number Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenues
43521 Lunch Payments - Children 828,000 1,000 829,000
43522 Lunch Payments - Adults 62,000 (14,400) 47,600
43523 Income from Breakfast 42,000 (4,900) 37,100
44110 Investment Income 9,000 16,000 25,000
47111 USDA School Lunch Program 795,000 49,100 844,100
47113 Breakfast 213,000 19,500 232,500
66,300
Estimated Expenditures
73100.332  Legal Notices 100 250 350
73100.399  Other Contracted Services 25,000 1,600 26,600
73100.510  Trustee's Commission 200 100 300
73100.524  Staff Development 3.500 250 3,750
2,200 '
Undesignated Fund Balance
39000 Undesignated Fund Balance 507,781 64,100 571,881

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after it$ _passage, the

public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
. ﬂ-

SPONSORED BY:

>
P
el

ACK:

—@LEDGED AN

Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee

XL/
Jld" AJ/AA"

fairman, HIth. Edu,

nittee

Motion made by Commissioner Vincent that the foregoing resolution be adopted:
Motion seconded by Commissioner Gardner . )
Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motioncarried byavoteof 18 Yeas, 0 Nays,
0 Passedand (O Absent.
ATTESTED: AP.PAR%VED: /,7

- ] 1 i ey
gﬁé % st LA,
at Scarbrough, County Clery Richard Phebus, Chairman

This the 26th Day of June 2006.

APPROVED: VETOED:

' I
Ron Gifford, County Mayor Ron Gifford, County Mayor

e 2 e




